

## Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

## **Public Works Committee Meeting**

Monday, August 2, 2021 3:30 p.m.
316 Brad Street South – Village Office Building/Board Room

	AGENDA ITEMS
1	Call to Order
2	Pledge of Allegiance
3	Discussion/Action: Burnett County Salt Shed location/discussion
4	Discussion/Action: Water/Sewer Meters
5	Discussion/Action: Items for ARPA money
6	Discussion/Action: Revisit part-time hours
7	Discussion/Action: Plow trucks
8	Discussion/Action: Street closure request-car show – Oak Street from Madison
	Avenue to Olson Drive and use of V. owned property northwest corner of Oak/Olson
9	Discussion/Action: Sewer Utility 1) Discharge options 2) WPDES permit renewal
10	Discussion/Action: Adjournment

Prepared by Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

There may be a quorum of the Village Board present, but no Village Board action will be taken.

Posted: July 29, 2021 Village of Grantsburg website <a href="www.grantsburgwi.com">www.grantsburgwi.com</a>; Village Office 316 S Brad Street; Community Center 315 S Robert Street; Post Office 201 N Pine Street

316 South Brad Street, Grantsburg, WI 54840 715/463-2405 Fax: 715/463-5555 Website: <a href="www.grantsburgwi.com">www.grantsburgwi.com</a> Email: villageoffice@grantsburgwi.com